AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | L Contract ID Code Page 1 Of5

Fi rm Fi xed-Price

2. Amendment/M odification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Pur chase Req No. 5. Project No. (If applicable)
P00524 2004AUR7 SEE SCHEDULE
6. Issued By Code | Ws6HzV | 7. Administered By (If other than Item 6) Code S1501A
TACOM WARREN DCMA | NDI ANAPCLI S
AVBTA- AQ ATBA EMVETT J. BEAN CENTER
SHARON D TURNER (586) 574- 5888 8899 E. 56TH ST.
WARREN, M CHI GAN 48397- 5000 I NDI ANAPOLI S, IN 46249-5701
HTTP: / / CONTRACTI NG. TACOM ARMY. M L
EMAI L: TURNERS@ACOM ARMY. M L
SCD B PAS NONE ADP PT HQ337
8. Name And Address Of Contractor (No., Street, City, County, State and Zip Code) I:' 9A. Amendment Of Solicitation No.

AM GENERAL LLC
105 N NI LES AVE
SOUTH BEND, | N. 46617-7025

9B. Dated (Seeltem 11)

10A. Modification Of Contract/Order No.

DAAEQO7- 01- C- S001
10B. Dated (See Item 13)

TYPE BUSI NESS: Large Business Performng in US.

Code OH3GS | Facility Code 2000NOVO6

11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

I:' The above number ed solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

I:' is extended, I:' isnot extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of thisamendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or asamended by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendments: (b) By acknowledging receipt of thisamendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR
ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERSPRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE
SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of thisamendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such
change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makesreference to the solicitation and thisamendment, and isreceived prior to the
opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting And Appropriation Data(lfreqwred) Payment will be made by El ectronic Funds Transfer
ACRN: TG NET | NCREASE: $4, 377, 657. 00

13. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS
KIND MOD CODE: 6 It Modifies The Contract/Order No. As Described In Item 14.

A. ThisChange Order is|ssued Pursuant To: The Changes Set Forth In Item 14 AreMadeIn
The Contract/Order No. In Item 10A.

B. The Above Numbered Contract/Order |s Modified To Reflect The Administrative Changes (such as changesin paying office, appropriation data, etc.)
Set Forth In Item 14, Pursuant To The Authority of FAR 43.103(b).

C. This Supplemental Agreement IsEntered Into Pursuant To Authority Of:

Elminn

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority) Exercise Option

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor I:' isnot, isrequired to sign thisdocument and return copiesto the I ssuing Office.

14. Description Of Amendment/M odification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

SEE SECOND PAGE FOR DESCRI PTI ON

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as her etofor e changed, remains unchanged and in full force
and effect.

15A. Name And Title Of Signer (Typeor print) 16A. Name And Title Of Contracting Officer (Typeor print)
MARY K. REHM

REHWA@ ACOM ARMY. M L (586) 574- 6553

15B. Contractor/Offeror 15C. Date Signed 16B. United States Of America 16C. Date Signed
By / S| GNED/ 2004AUG27
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105-02 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUSEDITIONSUNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 2 of 5

CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN DAAEO7-01- C- S001 MOD/AMD P00524

Name of Offeror or Contractor: AM GENERAL LLC

SECTI ON A - SUPPLEMENTAL | NFORVATI ON

PROGRAM A2 High Mbility Milti-Purpose Weel ed Vehicle A2 HWW)
PRODUCTI ON CONTACT:  DAAEO7- 01- C- S001
CONTRACT MODI FI CATI ON: P00524

AMOUNT:  $4, 377, 657. 00

1. This bilateral Mdification, P00524, is witten to acquire 60 ML0O97A2s for Saudi Arabia by Exercise of Option
t o DAAEO7-01- C- S001.

Pursuant to Clause H 7., Option to Increase Quantity and/or Kits, the Government exercises the option for the
60 HVWMAW/s agai nst the 4th option year for vehicle deliveries schedul ed between 1 Nov 04 and 31 Cct 05. The
negotiated FYO5 vehicle price is based on a production rate of 24 per day.
a. The Section B pages identify the vehicle configuration as well as the foll ow ng:
CLIN DESCRI PTI ON qQry CUSTOVER FMS CASE/ LI NE REQUI RI NG ACTI VI TY

5001AS MLO97A2 60 Saudi Arabi a SR- P- RAT/ 001 Marine Corps Systens Command

b. The Mar 05 vehicle delivery is established in Attachnent 22, Delivery Schedule (Third Year Option).
Increnental and/or accelerated delivery is acceptable at no change in contract price.

2. As aresult of this Mdification P00524,

a. the FM5 Case SR-P-RAT, Line 001 requirement for 60 MLO97A2s is satisfied with the exception of follow on
ECPs to be obligated by a separate nodification, and

b. DAAEO7-01-C-S001 contract obligation is increased by $4,377,657.00 to the new obligation total shown at
Section G

3. Except as provided for herein, all ternms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged and in full force and
effect.

*** END OF NARRATI VE A 480 ***



Refer ence No. of Document Being Continued Page 3 of 5
CONTINUATION SHEET 1IN/ |\ DAAZDT- 01 G 5001 MOD/AMD PO0S24
Name of Offeror or Contractor: AM GENERAL LLC
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVI CES AND PRI CES/ COSTS
5001AS PRODUCTI ON_QUANTI TY 60 EA |$_ 72.960. 95000 4,377, 657.00

NOUN: MLO97A2
PRON:  J549L559J7Z PRON AMD: 01
FMS CASE SR- P- RAT

MLO97A2 Base Vehicle

Speci al Equi pnent

Metric Gauges w 160 KM Speedonet er
Brushguard

Enhanced Air Filter

Dual G I Filter

Dual Fuel Filter

Seal ed Di psticks

Arabic Data Pl ates

Dot 3 Brake Fluid

Constant Fan Drive

Del et e SI NCGARS Power Cabl es
SAST Carrier

Spare Tire w LPR

Tan Pai nt (CARC)

200 Amp Al ternator

Rear Seats (Tan) (installed)
Headl anp St oneguards

Under body Protection w o wi nch
4- Man Hard Top & Doors

Rei nf orced Hood

4-Man hard Top Cosure Kit
Harris Radi o Cables & Tray
ECPs

Car wel |

Manual s (Over packed)
Arabi c Operator, AR2320-28010

Unit Price

Ext ended Price

Packagi ng and Mar ki ng

| nspection and Acceptance
I NSPECTION: Origin

Deliveries or Performance
DOC SUPPL

ACRN: TG

(End of narrative B001)

ACCEPTANCE: Origin

SIGCD MARK FOR TP CD

$64, 691. 31

(60. 20)
379. 37
254. 84
32.33
130. 05
9.03
29. 95
N C
(447.01)
(119. 45)
384. 81
832. 68
92. 93

I ncl uded
82.92
18. 61
586. 13
5, 340. 68
4009. 42
41. 45
151. 04
TBD
74.06

46. 00
$ 72,960.95

X 60
$4, 377, 657. 00

REL CD M LSTRI P ADDR
001 PSR04442166001 PASRAT L
PRQJ _CD BRK BLK PT

| BB PSR005

3




CONTINUATION SHEET

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

PIIN/SIIN DAAEO7-01- C- S001 MOD/AMD P00524

Page 4 of 5

Name of Offeror or Contractor: AM GENERAL LLC

ITEM NO

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

QUANTITY

UNIT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

DEL_REL CD QUANTI TY DEL DATE

001 60 31- MAR- 2005

FOB PO NT: Origin

SHI P TO FRElI GHT_ADDRESS

( PSR0O05) MARI TI ME COVPANY FOR NAV C O NCSP
TEL 910 343 8900 FAX 910 343 8968
ATTN SAUDI PROGRAM
W LM NGTON TERM NAL BLDG T5
W LM NGTON NC 28401- 9002




CONTINUATION SHEET

PIIN/SIIN DAAEO7-01- C- S001

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

Page 5 of 5

MOD/AMD P00524

Name of Offeror or Contractor: AM GENERAL LLC

SECTI ON G - CONTRACT ADM NI STRATI ON DATA

PRON

LI NE AVS CDY OBLG STAT/ | NCREASE/ DECREASE CUMULATI VE

| TEM M PR ACRN JOB ORD NO PRI OR AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT

5001AS J549L559JZ7 TG 1 $ 0.00 $ 4,377,657.00 $ 4,377, 657.00

NET CHANGE $ 4,377, 657.00
SERVI CE NET CHANGE ACCOUNTI NG | NCREASE/ DECREASE
NAME BY ACRN ACCOUNTI NG CLASSI FI CATI ON STATI ON AMOUNT

Marine Corps TG 971144824228550007455200659162DPSR044421660010RAT $ 4,377, 657. 00

NET CHANGE $ 4,377, 657.00

PRI OR AMOUNT | NCREASE/ DECREASE
__OF AWVARD ANOUNT
NET CHANGE FOR AWARD: $ 1,559, 200, 028. 17 $ 4,377, 657.00

CUMULATI VE
OBLI G AMI
$ 1,563,577,685.17



	SECTION A
	SECTION B
	SECTION G

